any points he may wish to make clear but right is reserved to reject the same of the 
whole of the tenders if the same become conditional tender thereby. 

4.  The bid price for blank tender documents and other details is Rs.3,000/ + Rs.540/-
(Inclusive of GST) =3540/- (Rs. Three Thousand Five Hundred Forty only) (Non 
refundable). Bid must be accompanied with scanned copies of Online Receipt for 
Tender form fee and Bid Security Deposit (BID SECURITY) from the above 
mentioned e-Tendering Portal of MHADA through Online Receipt System. Bid shall 
be treated as invalid if the above scanned copies are not submitted online along with